The Economist/YouGov Poll You

Sample 1500 US Adults
Conducted October 29 - 31, 2017
Margin of Error  +3%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ... i e 30%
Off onthe Wrong track . ... ..o e 57%
Ot SUIE L 13%

2. Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure
Canada 51% 34% 3% 1% 11%
China 6% 34% 29% 9% 22%
Germany 35% 34% 9% 3% 19%
Iran 1% 6% 34% 40% 19%
Israel 42% 24% 11% 4% 19%
Japan 40% 33% 7% 2% 17%
North Korea 1% 2% 15% 71% 11%
South Korea 39% 29% 7% 9% 16%
Mexico 17% 41% 20% 4% 18%
Russia 3% 11% 39% 26% 20%

3. Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure
Canada 34% 36% 8% 5% 18%
China 5% 28% 29% 16% 22%
Germany 19% 35% 16% 8% 23%
Iran 2% 5% 17% 57% 19%
Israel 40% 20% 8% 10% 22%
Japan 29% 31% 10% 7% 23%
North Korea 1% 3% 9% 74% 13%
South Korea 28% 30% 8% 13% 21%
Mexico 6% 25% 33% 19% 18%

Russia 11% 30% 23% 14% 21%
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4. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable

John Kelly 14% 15% 14% 11%
James Mattis 19% 17% 12% 6%
Rex Tillerson 13% 19% 15% 13%
Jeff Flake 6% 15% 16% 17%
John McCain 15% 26% 19% 20%
Bob Corker 7% 16% 17% 15%
Robert Mueller 17% 13% 14% 15%

5. Do you think the following statements are true or not true?

Probably not
Definitely true Probably true true
Russia hacked the email
of Democrats in order to
increase the chance that
Donald Trump would win
the Presidential election. 24% 31% 27%
Millions of illegal votes
were cast in the election. 15% 32% 28%
Russia tampered with
vote tallies in order to get
Donald Trump elected
President. 15% 27% 31%
Russia created and
spread fake news stories
to help Donald Trump win
the election. 26% 31% 26%

You

Don’t know
46%
46%
39%
46%
20%
44%
40%

Definitely not
true

18%

25%

26%

17%

6. How concerned are you about improper relations between the Trump campaign and Russia?

RV (=T VA o0 To7= 1 4 o T
Somewhat CoNCerNed ... i e
NOt VEIY CONCEINEA ...t
Notconcerned at all ... ... i s
N Ot SUIE ot e
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7. Do you think any member of the Trump campaign, other than Donald Trump himself, did anything improper in
their dealings with Russian officials before the Inauguration?

R (= 41%
N O e e 33%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 25%

8. Do you think any member of the Trump campaign, other than Donald Trump himself, did anything illegal in their
dealings with Russian officials before the Inauguration?

B (== 40%
N O e e 33%
N Ot UM ottt e e e e e 26%

9. Do you think Donald Trump himself did anything improper in his dealings with Russian officials before the
Inauguration?

(== 37%
N O e e 41%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 22%

10. Do you think Donald Trump himself did anything illegal in his dealings with Russian officials before the
Inauguration?

(== 37%
N O et e 41%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e e e 22%

11. Do you think the FBI investigation into Trump campaign officials’ contacts with Russian government officials
before the Inauguration is...

A serious attempt to find out what really happened .......... ... i, 37%
A politically-motivated attempt to embarrass Donald Trump ..........ooiiiiiiiiiint, 32%
Equally-motivated by both of these ... ... i 16%
Ot SUNE . e 14%
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12. Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump firing James Comey?

APPIOVE SErONGIY o e 21%
APPIOVE SOMEWNAT .o e 13%
Disapprove somewhat . ... ... 13%
Disapprove Strongly .. ... e 25%
N Ot SUNE . e e 28%

13. Do you approve or disapprove of the Department of Justice appointing a special counsel to oversee the
investigation of Russian influence on the 2016 election?

APPIOVE SHONGIY .ottt e 33%
ApProve SOMEWNAL .. ... ... e 21%
Disapprove somewhat ........ ... 14%
Disapprove strongly . ... 13%
Nt SUIE . e 18%

14. Do you think Donald Trump has or has not attempted to influence the FBI investigation of Russian influence
on the 2016 election?

Has attempted to influence the investigation ........ ... ... i i 43%
Has not attempted to influence the investigation .......... ... ... it 36%
N Ot SUNE .t e e e e 21%

15. Do you think Donald Trump should or should not fire Robert Mueller, the special counsel assigned to oversee
the investigation of Russian influence on the 2016 election?

Should fire Robert MUeller . ... e e e e 20%
Should not fire Robert Mueller ... e 45%
N Ot UM ottt e e e 35%

16. How much attention are you paying to the opioid epidemic in the United States?

(o 20%
SOMIE o 37%
ONly @ e e 23%
NOt At all . 14%
N Ot SUIE ot e e 6%
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17. How serious a problem is the opioid epidemic in the United States?

VY SBIIOUS .ttt ettt et e e s 4
SOMEWhAL SEIOUS ... i e 31%
NOL VEIY SBIOUS .ttt e e e e e e e e e e
Not serious at all ... e
N Ot SUNE .t e e e e 13%

18. How serious a problem is the opioid epidemic in your community?

VBIY SOIIOUS .ttt ettt e ettt e e 20%
SOMEWhAL SEIOUS ... i 31%
I [0 A= VY= 4 o 1= 1
NOt SErioUS At all ... .o e
N Ot SUIE oottt e e e 25%

19. Do you personally know anyone who has a problem with opioid abuse?

(= 23%
o 5
N Ot SUNE .t e e e 14%
Prefer NOt 10 Say ... e

20. Do you personally know anyone who has died from a drug overdose?

(== 24%
N O e e 65%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e e e

Prefer NOL 10 SAY ... oo
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21. How much do you blame each of the following for the opioid problem?

A lot Some Only a little Not at all Not sure
Patients demanding
prescriptions to ease
their pain 35% 31% 15% 9% 11%
Doctors overprescribing
painkillers to patients 47% 29% 10% 5% 9%
Pharmaceutical industry
encouraging doctors to
prescribe opioids 50% 22% 10% 6% 12%
Drug dealers selling
opioid products 55% 24% 7% 3% 10%
People without
prescriptions acquiring
otherwise legal
prescription medicines 46% 29% 8% 4% 13%
The economic crisis of
2008 9% 21% 18% 30% 21%

22. In dealing with drug policy, should government focus more on...

Prosecuting people who use illegal drugs such as heroin and cocaine ................... 30%
Providing treatment for people who use drugsiillegally .......... ... ...t 52%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e 19%

23. Do you agree or disagree with President Trump’s decision to declare the opioid crisis to be a public health
emergency?

AGree SIONGIY oo e 35%
Agree SOMEWhat ... ... e 36%
Disagree somewhat . ........oi i 10%
Disagree StroNglY ... .o e 5%
N Ot SUNE .t e e e e 14%

D0ES BNOUGN . e 17%
More Needs 10 D ONE ... 49%
N Ot SUIE ot e e 34%



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

25. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is handling the opioid epidemic?

S ONGIY AP PIOVE .ttt e e e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e
Somewhat diSapPPrOVe .. ...t e
SIroNgly diSaPPrOVE ... e
NO OPINION e et

26. All things considered, who do you think has it easier in our country these days?

27. In what ways would you say men have it easier in our country these days? Select all that apply.

Asked of those who think men have it easier

Men get better Pay . ....c.oi e
Men have more job opportunities/get preferential treatmentatwork ....................
Men have fewer family or household responsibilities ............... ...
MeN et MOTE rESPECT ..ttt et e
Men have more political POWer . ... .. . e
Men get better health care ... ... o
Men don’t deal with sexual harassment ... ... ... . i
Men don’t have to worry about their physical safety ................... it
Historical bias in favor of men ... . e
L0 13 T

28. In what ways would you say women have it easier in our country these days? Select all that apply.

Asked of those who think women have it easier

Women have more job opportunities/get preferential treatment atwork .................
Laws and the courts favor WOmMEN ... ...ttt

Women are always believed when they make accusations of sexism, harassment, etc.

Men are not respected/men are portrayed unfairly ............. ...,
Women have more choices when it comes to work and their family .....................
Women have more access to government assistance ..............ciiiiiiiiiiii...
Women have more educational opportunities ...
(60 1 =

. 65%
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29. How important, if at all, is it for women to have equal rights with men in our country?

NIy MO ANt . 66%
Somewhat ImpPortant . ... o e 22%
NOt 100 IMPOIt ANt . 8%
Not at all ImpPortant ... ... e 4%

30. When it comes to giving women equal rights with men, do you think the country or has been about right?

Has goNe 100 far ... 19%
Has not gone far enough . ..o e 47%
Has been about right . ... 34%

31. Have you ever personally experienced discrimination or been treated unfairly because of your gender, or not?

32. In what ways have you personally experienced discrimination or been treated unfairly because of your
gender? Select all that apply.

Asked of those who have ever personally experienced discrimination or been treated unfairly because of gender

In hiring, pay Or PromOtioN . ... e 51%
Assumptions about personality traits due to gender stereotypes .............. ...l 47%
Treated as if they weren’t smart or opinions didn't matter ............................... 50%
SCho0l/aCademiCs .. ... 22%
Gender roles in the home and family ... ... 26%
Sexual orientation ... . e 15%
Viewed With SUSPICION ... e e 23%
Have to watch what they say so they dontoffend ........... ... . it 35%
Sales people treat them differently ......... .. ... i 34%
Sexual aSSaUl/IAPE ..o 24%
L0 12 T 8%

33. On ANY occasion when you were discriminated against or treated unfairly because of your gender, did you

ever report it to someone?
Asked of those who have ever personally experienced discrimination or been treated unfairly because of gender

YOS o e 31%
N O e e 59%
Prefer Not 10 Say ... 10%
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34. On ANY occasion when you were discriminated against or treated unfairly because of your gender, did you

ever NOT report it to someone?
Asked of those who have ever personally experienced discrimination or been treated unfairly because of gender

(< 64%
O e 25%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY . ..o e 11%

35. Have you ever witnessed any of the following behaviors directed at a woman or women in the workplace?
Select all that apply.

Someone being called offensive names ... ... . 26%
Someone being physically threatened ... 13%
Someone being harassed for a sustained period .......... ... 16%
Someone being stalked ... ... . 13%
Efforts to purposefully embarrass someone ... ... 25%
Someone being sexually harassed .......... ..o 25%
None of the @above ... ... i 53%

36. Have you ever witnessed any of the following behaviors directed at a woman in the workplace? Select all that
apply.

Someone being called offensive names ... ... 21%
Someone being physically threatened ......... ... 8%
Someone being harassed for a sustained period ... 11%
Someone being stalked ... ... 8%
Efforts to purposefully embarrass someone ......... .. 21%
Someone being sexually harassed .......... ..o 20%
None of the @bove . ... o 59%

37. On ANY of the occasions when you witnessed discrimination or harassment did you ever report it to
someone?
Asked of those who have witnessed an offensive behavior directed at a person or people in the workplace

YOS o e 40%
N O e 45%
Prefer Not 10 Say ... 15%
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38. On ANY of the occasions when you witnessed discrimination or harassment did you ever NOT report it to
someone?
Asked of those who have witnessed an offensive behavior directed at a person or people in the workplace

B == 45%
N O it 37%
Prefer NOL 10 SaY ... 18%

39. All things considered, do you think women have it easier in our country these days compared to 30 years
ago?

40. Turning now to the assassination of John F. Kennedy in 1963, do you think one man-Lee Harvey Oswald—was
responsible for the assassination of President John F. Kennedy, or do you think there were others involved?

One man, Lee Harvey Oswald ... e 18%
Others INVOIVE ... .o e 50%
N Ot SUNE .t e e e 32%

41. There have been many theories about who was involved in the assassination. I'm going to read you the
names of some people or groups and I'd like you to tell me if you think that they were or were not involved in the

assassination of President John F. Kennedy....
Asked of those who think others were involved

Involved Not involved Not sure
The government of Cuba 29% 28% 43%
The mafia 40% 20% 40%
The government of
Russia/the Soviet Union 28% 30% 42%
The CIA 48% 19% 33%
Lyndon Johnson 28% 35% 37%

42. Do you support or oppose President Trump’s decision to release files related to the assassination of President
John Kennedy?

SUPPOI SIONGIY e e 47%
SUPPOIt SOMEWNAL .. 20%
OPPOSE SOMEWNAL ...ttt e e e 8%
OPPOSE SIONGIY oo e 6%
Ot SUIE L e e 20%

10
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43. How interested are you in the release of documents related to the Kennedy assassination?

Very Interested .. ... 22%
Somewhat interested ... i e 40%
NOt Very INterested ... .o e 23%
Notinterested at all ... ... i e 15%

44. Do you think information in the newly released files will...

Confirm that Lee Harvey Oswald acted alone ...t 12%
Reveal a wider CONSPIFACY ... uiiii ittt e 26%
N T L e 25%

N Ot SUIE ot e e e 37%
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45. Which, if any, of the following sports would you say is your favorite? Please choose only one.

N 15%
ML B o e 8%
N B A e 5%
N B A e 1%
NAS C AR e 3%
Ny Car . 0%
NHR A e 0%
oMUl 1 o e 1%
NHL e e 3%
Division | College Football .. ...... .o e 6%
Division | Men’s College Basketball ...... ... ..o e 2%
Division | Women’s College Basketball ....... ... ..o 0%
College World Series Baseball ....... ... 0%
o I /1= o = =T o o1 1%
WTA WOMEN'S TENNIS .ttt ettt e e e et e e 0%
UFC (i.e. Mixed Martial Arts) ... 3%
WWE (.. Wrestling) ..o e e e 2%
Extreme Action Sports (i.e. skateboarding, BMX, etc.) ... 1%
MaJOr LEAgUE SOCCEI ...ttt ettt e e e et e 1%
PGA Men’s Golf TOUr ..o e 1%
EUIOPEAN SOCCEI ..o e 1%
LPGA Women's Golf ToUr .. ..o e e 0%
Central or South American SOCCEIr ... ...ttt 1%
L0170 o] (o2 o T o - 5%
IMSA Sports Car Championship . .....cuiiit e 0%
MEXICAN SOCCEI ...ttt ettt et e 1%
Lo o T - 1%
Professional Bull Riding (PBR) ..o e 1%
T80 T=T o 0T 0%
MONS el Jam L e 0%
L0 12T 2%
NONE Of tNESE .. 6%
DNt KNOW o 3%
Not applicable - | do not have a favorite sport ... 26%

46. What is your level of interest in MLB?

Not at all interested ... 40%
Alittle bit interested ... e 21%
Somewhat interested ... 21%
Thisis one of My TOP interests ...t e 11%

DO KNMOW oo 7%
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47. Which, if any, of the following MLB teams do you support? Please select all that apply.

Asked of those who are interested in MLB

Arizona Diamondbacks ... ... 2%
ALl aNta BraVves ..t e 4%
Baltimore Ori0les .. ... e 3%
BOStON REA SOX .ttt e 6%
Chicago CUDS ... e 10%
Chicago White SOX .. ... .. 3%
CiNCiNNati Reds ... e 2%
Cleveland INdians  .......oiii i e e e e 5%
Colorado ROCKIES ... .ot 2%
L= (o | A o = ¢ 4%
HOUSION ASIr0S .ttt e e e e e e 6%
Kansas City ROYals .. ... e 2%
LOS ANgeles ANGeIS ... e 3%
LOS ANQElES DOOGEIS ..ottt ettt e e 7%
Miami Marlins ... e e 1%
MilWaUKEE BreWEIS ...ttt e et e e e e 2%
MiIiNNESOta TWINS ... e e et e e e 3%
NEW YOrK MetS ..o e e 4%
NEW YOrK YanKeeS ...ttt e e e e e e 12%
Oakland AthlEtiCS ...ttt e 2%
Philadelphia Phillies . ... e 3%
Pittsburgh Pirates ... ... e 3%
San Diego Padres ... ... e 1%
San FranCisCo Giants .......oiiii i e 3%
Seattle Mariners ... e 2%
St. Louis Cardinals  ......oiiii i 4%
Tampa Bay Rays ... e 1%
TEXaS RaANQGEIS .ottt e 4%
TOronto BlUE Jays ..o 1%
Washington Nationals . ... e e 2%
L0 T U =T 0%
Not applicable - | do not supporta MLBteam ......... ... i 33%
48. Which team do you want to win the World Series?
Asked of those who are interested in MLB
HOUSION A0S ..ottt e e e e e e e 37%
LOS ANGEleS DOOQEIS ...ttt e 29%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e i 8%
[0 8 o7 1 - 27%

You

13
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49. Which team do you think is most likely to win the World Series?

Asked of those who are interested in MLB

HOUSION ASIIOS ..o e e e e 28%
LOS ANQEIES DOOQEIS ..ottt e e 36%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e 21%
9o 8 o= 1 15%

T T 41 o 0
1= 0T T o P 110
BN o 12
Standard deviation ... e 17

51. If it takes 5 machines 5 minutes to make 5 widgets, how long would it take 100 machines to make 100
widgets?

UM e e e 0
1= DT T o 1000
BN o e e e 93
Standard deviation ... ... e 142

52. In a lake, there is a patch of lily pads. Every day, the patch doubles in size. If it takes 48 days for the patch to
cover the entire lake, how long would it take for the patch to cover half of the lake?

UM e e e e 0
/= DT T o 48
BN e e 27
Standard deviation ... ... 13

53. A runaway trolley is hurtling down a track towards five people who are unable to move away. You can pull a
lever to divert the trolley down an alternate track, occupied by just one person. Do you pull the lever?

Definitely ..o e 34%
Probably .. 30%
MY D .o e 26%
Probably MOt .. 6%
Definitely MOt . 4%

14
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54. A runaway trolley is hurtling down a track towards five people. You can stop the trolley, but only by pushing a
man next to you in front of the track. Do you do it?

D NIt ely o e 8%
Probably .o 13%
A D o 25%
Probably MOt .. 28%
Definitely MOt . 26%

55. Suppose you had the chance to save the life of a stranger—whom you will never meet—by simply pressing a
button. If you decide not to press the button, would you consider yourself a murderer?

D NIt eIy . 27%
PrObablY .. 24%
Ay DE . 20%
Probably MOt .. 15%
Definitely MOt ..o e 13%

56. Do you believe that lives of strangers are worth just as much as the lives of your friends and family members?

D finitely .o 49%
ProbablY .. e 18%
YD o 19%
Probably MOt ... 8%
Definitely MOt . 6%

57. Which of the following statements do you agree with more?

We should never commit any immoral actions. ........... ..o 64%
It is acceptable to commit immoral actions if it serves a greatergood. ................... 36%

58. What was your primary major in college?
Asked of college graduates

Math, computer science, engineering or physical science ..., 4%
PIlOSOPNY o e 1%
ECONOMICS OF fiNaNCE ... i e e e e 3%
Other NAtUral SCIBNCES ...\ttt e e ettt 2%
Other social sSciences or bUSINESS ... ..o i e 7%
AN S/ UM NS .ttt e e e 6%
Other field o e e 6%
Did not/have not graduate from college ... 72%

15
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59. How important are the following issues to you?

Somewhat Not very
Very Important Important Important Unimportant

The economy 66% 28% 4% 2%
Immigration 47% 34% 14% 6%
The environment 48% 33% 13% 6%
Terrorism 58% 27% 10% 5%
Gay rights 23% 27% 21% 29%
Education 58% 30% 8% 3%
Health care 70% 23% 4% 3%
Social security 64% 26% 7% 3%
The budget deficit 44% 36% 14% 5%
The war in Afghanistan 31% 40% 20% 8%
Taxes 54% 34% 9% 3%
Medicare 61% 27% 8% 3%
Abortion 38% 32% 18% 12%
Foreign policy 42% 43% 11% 4%
Gun control 45% 25% 17% 13%
International trade and

globalization 30% 47% 17% 6%
Use of military force 43% 40% 12% 5%

60. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

ThE BCONOMY e 13%
M grat ON . e 6%
The eNVIrONMENt ... e 9%
=0 0 11 . 9%
Gy MG e 1%
BdUCAliON . 6%
Health Care ... o 19%
SOC Al SECUNEY .ottt 12%
The budget defiCit . ... . e 2%
The war in Afghanistan ... 1%
= 3%
1Y/ 1=T o= T = 5%
RO 0N e 6%
FOreign POlICY .. e 3%

GUN CONEIOl et e e e e e e e e e e e 4%
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61. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable

Donald Trump 24% 15% 9% 46%
Mike Pence 25% 15% 11% 32%
Paul Ryan 5% 23% 20% 31%
Mitch McConnell 2% 14% 22% 32%
Nancy Pelosi 10% 20% 12% 36%
Chuck Schumer 8% 18% 14% 28%

62. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very

favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable
The Democratic Party 14% 24% 17% 34%
The Republican Party 8% 21% 23% 37%

63. Is the Democratic Party...

OO DIl o e
ADOUL Mgt L e
Not liberal enouUgh ... .
N Ot SUIE ot e e e e e e

64. Is the Republican Party...

TOO CONSEIVALIVE ..o e e
ADOUL Mgt e
Not conservative enoUGN ... .. oo
N0 = 0

65. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

SIONGIY @PPIOVE ..ot
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt
StrONGly diSAPPIOVE ..ottt e
Ot SUIE e e

You

Don’t know
6%
17%
21%
29%
21%
32%

Don’t know
11%
11%

17
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66. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Abortion 17% 16% 9% 33% 25%
Budget deficit 17% 20% 13% 32% 19%
Civil rights 19% 16% 10% 35% 20%
Economy 25% 18% 13% 29% 14%
Education 18% 17% 11% 33% 20%
Environment 20% 15% 10% 38% 16%
Foreign policy 22% 16% 11% 35% 16%
Gay rights 16% 13% 11% 33% 27%
Gun control 22% 15% 10% 33% 19%
Health care 18% 19% 12% 38% 12%
Immigration 27% 14% 9% 38% 13%
Medicare 15% 19% 12% 35% 19%
Social security 16% 19% 12% 30% 23%
Taxes 20% 20% 11% 34% 15%
Terrorism 26% 16% 11% 30% 16%
Veterans 25% 18% 11% 27% 18%
Women’s rights 19% 16% 10% 35% 20%

67. Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely
not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please check all that apply.)

Positive Negative No Opinion
Honest 22% 40% 39%
Intelligent 29% 34% 37%
Religious 12% 31% 58%
Inspiring 16% 36% 49%
Patriotic 32% 23% 45%
Strong 32% 25% 43%
Bold 42% 14% 44%
Experienced 14% 42% 44%
Sincere 21% 37% 42%
Partisan 13% 19% 68%
Effective 23% 35% 42%
Exciting 15% 26% 59%
Steady 14% 31% 54%
Hypocritical 42% 18% 40%
Arrogant 62% 11% 27%

18
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68. Would you say Donald Trump is...

Vry LDl e 3%
] o= | 4%
1T Yo 1= = (= 19%
CONS I VALIVE ...ttt e 27%
VEry CONSEIVAIVE ... 16%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 31%

69. Do you think Donald Trump...

Says what he believes . ... 50%
Says what he thinks people wantto hear ........ ... i 34%
N Ot SUNE .t e e e e 15%

N o 21%
SO i 17%
NOt MUCKH o e e e 10%
Doesn'tcare at all ... 45%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e e e i 7%

71. Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

R L= V= o T 24%
SOMEWNAL STrONG ...ttt e 23%
Somewhat WeakK .. ... 15%
VY WK et 39%

72. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy .. ... e 33%
Not honest and trustworthy ... .o 52%
N Ot SUNE .t e e 15%

73. Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

(== 33%
N O e e 53%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e 14%

19
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74. How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?

VEry KLY o 29%
Fairly KelY o 28%
Fairly UnlKely ..o e 17%
Very UnliKely ... 8%
Ot SUIE .t 17%

75. Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United
States?

FaY o] 0] (o] o F- L = 25%
g Fe o] o] o] o] 4 =1 {= 58%
Ot SUIE .ttt 17%

76. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next four years with Donald Trump as President?

OPtIMISHC .ot 35%
PESSIMIStIC .ot 44%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e e e 20%

77. Do you want Donald Trump to run for re-election in 20207

(== 30%
N O et e 54%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e 16%

78. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

ST ONGIY AP0V et e 3%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ttt e 7%
Neither approve NOr diSapPPrOVE ...ttt e aens 16%
SomMeWhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt 22%
StroNgly diSaPPIOVE ... e 40%
N Ot SUNE . e e e 13%

20
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79. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable Don’t know
Democrats in Congress 11% 22% 14% 37% 16%
Republicans in Congress 5% 17% 23% 40% 15%

80. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Paul Ryan is handling his job as Speaker of the U.S. House of
Representatives?

S ONGIY @PPIOVE et e 5%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ttt e e 21%
SomMeWhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 18%
SHrONGlY iSAP P OVE ettt e 31%
Ot SUNE . e e 25%

81. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGIY APPIOVE e e 3%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e e 15%
Somewhat disSapPrOVe .. ..o 19%
Strongly diSaPPrOVE ... 36%
N Ot SUNE . e 28%

82. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

SHONGIY @PPIOVE e e 8%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ttt e e 20%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt 12%
SIONGlY diSAPPIOVE ..o e 29%
Ot SUNE . e 31%

83. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Minority Leader of the U.S.
House of Representatives?

SHONGIY APPIOVE et e e 8%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ttt e 20%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 12%
SIONGlY diSAPPIOVE .. e 36%
Ot SUIE . e 25%
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84. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point
in its two-year term?

More than UsUal . ... e 5%
ADOUL e SAME ..t e e e 21%
Less than UsUal ... e e 50%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 24%

85. Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual

Democrats IN CONGIESS ...ttt ettt et 12%
Republicans in COoNGreSS ... ...ttt 39%
Both equally . ... o 44%
NI T e 2%
Ot SUIE o e 3%

86. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

GettiNg Dt T . e 30%
ADOUL the SamME ... e 33%
GetliNg WOISE . 24%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e 14%

87. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

HIgNer o 27%
ADOUL the SAME ..o e 27%
101 17%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e 29%

88. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ..........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 21%
About the same financially as you were ayear ago ...........oeveiriniininanaenenannen. 50%
Worse off financially than you were ayear ago ..........c.ovuiiiiiiiiiiiii i 21%
Ot SUIE o e 8%
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89. Is the place where you live owned or rented?

Owned by you or your family ... 62%
Rented from SOMEONE BISE ... .. i e 36%
10 11 1= 2%

90. Do you have a mortgage?
Asked of those who own the place where they live

91. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MOrE DS . 30%
The same amount of JODS ... .. o 33%
O T JODS L e 19%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 18%

92. How worried are you about losing your job?

VBrY WO .o e 8%
Somewhat WO . ... 27%
N0 ARV =Y VAo g4 =T 65%

93. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have to take apay cut. ..., 32%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 36%
NOt VerY Nard o 21%
N O SUNE .t e e e 12%

94. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

VY APy et e 23%
o F= T o 34%
Neither happy NOr UNhappy .. ..o e 32%
Lo o= T o o 8%
VL= 2T L] =T o] o 3%

23



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

95. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether
there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in
government and public affairs ...

Most Of the timMe ... e 44%
Some Of the tiMe .. .o e 26%
Only Now and then ... e 15%
Hardly at all ... e 10%
DON KN OW o e e 6%

96. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

LiDEral o e s 24%
11 Yo 1= = | (= 30%
CONSEIVALIVE L.ttt e e 33%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 14%

97. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very DAl .. e 9%
LiDeral o e 14%
1Y FoTo [T T (= P 30%
CONSEIVALIVE ..ottt ittt et e 19%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ... e 14%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 14%

98. Are you registered to vote?

RegiStered . 72%
NOt rEgIStErEA .. e 28%

99. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate .......... ... 39%
The Republican Party candidate ... 36%
L6013 2%
Ot SUNE .ttt 17%
FWOUId NOE VOTE .o e 6%
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100. If Donald Trump runs for re-election in 2020, would that make you more or less likely to vote the Republican

Congressional candidate in the district where you live, or would it have no effect on how you vote?
Asked of registered voters

More likely to vote for the Republican Congressional candidate .......................... 23%
Less likely to vote for the Republican Congressional candidate .......................... 23%
Have no effect on your vote ChoiCe ...... ... . i 44%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 11%

101. Did you vote in the 2016 Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters

Yes, | voted the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus ..............c.cooivininn... 34%
Yes, | voted the Republican Presidential primary or caucus .............c..cooiiiiinn.. 34%
No, | did not vote in either the Republican or Democratic Presidential primary or caucus .28%
1o (o T 18 =T 0 11=T 0 2] o 1T 4%

102. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus

Hillary Clinton .o e 63%
Martin O’ Malley . ..o e 1%
Bernie SaNdErS ... e 32%
SOMEONE BlSE ..ot 4%

103. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus

Donald TrUMD o e 55%
SOMBONE BISE ottt e 45%

104. Did you vote in the election on Tuesday, November 8, 20167
Asked of registered voters
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105. Who did you vote for in the election for President?

Hillary Clinton ... 26%
DONald TrUMID et e e 25%
Gary JONNSON . 1%
il S IN o 1%
Evan MeoMUIlin ... 0%
ONBr 1%
Did not vote for President . ... ... e 46%

106. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

D MO Al . e 31%
ReEPUDICaN o 25%
INdEPENAENt ... e 29%
L 13 T 4%
N Ot SUIE o e 11%

107. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

SIrONG DEMOCIAL ...t e 20%
Not very strong DemocCrat . ... ... e 11%
Lean DemOCrat .. ..ot 7%
INdependent ... . . e 21%
Lean Republican . ....... i 8%
Not very strong Republican ....... ..o 11%
Strong Republican .. ... .o 14%
N Ot SUIE o e 7%

108. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2012 Presidential election?
Asked of registered voters old enough to vote in 2012

Barack Obama ... e 27%
Mt ROMINEY . 25%
Other candidate .........iii i 1%
L did N0t VOE o e 47%

109. What is your gender?

=11 49%
FEMalE .o 51%
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110. Respondent age by category

1 {37

112. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 188 o
SOME COllEgE .o e
College grad ..o e
(0 TS] o =T

113. What is your marital status?

/= 1 4= o
ST o = - L=
DIVOICEA .ot
WIdOWEA o e e
NEVEI MaArIEA ..t e ettt e e e e e
Domestic / Civil partnership . ...

114. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 187
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116. Which of the following best describes the place where you live?

N = o = o 1 18%
A suburb near alarge City . ...t 35%
A small City OF TOWN . e 29%
] - | = Y- 17%

117. Overall, how would you rate your city or town as a place to live?

EXCEIIENt o i 15%
VY QOO . 30%
0o o 36%
ONlY Al e e 13%
0T 6%

118. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Full-time employed . ... . 37%
Part-time employed . ... 10%
Self-emMPlOyed .. e 0%
Unemployed or temporarily on layoff ... ... 10%
Retired ..o 24%
Permanently disabled ... 9%
HOM M aK T e e 8%
ONr 1%

119. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNer SB0K . 48%
B50-T00K ottt e e e 26%
R 010 o gl 44 To T 11%
Prefer Not 10 Say ... 15%

120. We'd like to know whether you or someone in your immediate family is currently serving or has ever served
in the U.S. military. Immediate family is defined as your parents, siblings, spouse, and children. Please check all
boxes that apply.

Military Household - | am ... e 1%
Military Household - Family ... o e 7%
Military Household - | served previously ... ... i 12%
Military Household - Family served previously ... 39%
Military Household - NONe ... ..o e e 48%
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121. Are you or is someone in your household a member of a labor union?

XS, | A o e e e e 6%
Yes, household memberis ... e 8%
N o 86%

122. How important is religion in your life?

VY IMPOt ANt o e 38%
Somewhat ImpPOrtant .. ... e 25%
NOt 100 IMPOItANt . 15%
Not at all Important ... e 22%

123. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK . ... . i i et e e e 8%
ONCE A WEEK .ttt e e 17%
Once ortwice amonth ... . 8%
A EW lIMES @ YBar . et 13%
SBldOM L e 22%
1= 28%
DON KN OW o e e e 4%

124. Would you describe yourself as a born-again or evangelical Christian, or not?

125. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several tiMes @ day ... ..ottt e 26%
L0 31T e - 15%
AfeW tIMeES @ WEEK ..o 11%
ONCE A WEEK ittt e e e e 3%
Afew times a MONth L. 7%
SO L e e 14%
N 1= 19%
DON t KNOW o e 4%
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126. What is your present religion, if any?

PrOte S ANt o e 34%
Roman CatholiC ... ..o e e 20%
171 T ¢ 2 T o 2%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX ..o e e et 0%
JEWIS L 3%
MUSHIMN L e 1%
BUAANISt .o 1%
HINAU o 0%
1 = 5%
AGNOSEIC e e 4%
Nothing in particular . ... ... i e e e 23%
SOMEtNING BISE ... 6%

Sponsorship The Economist

Fieldwork YouGov

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 29 - 31, 2017
US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2014 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
2012 and 2016 Presidential votes (or non-votes). The weights range
from 0.183 to 4.108, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.644.

1500
1291 (Registered voters)

+ 3% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

31 questions not reported.
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